DISC Ceramic Capacitors
Ceramic Type 96
Ultra High Voltage(UHV) 106
Ceramic Capacitor
SVC Varistors Type 114
96
Introduction
SAMWHA disc ceramic capacitors are designed and producted to offer the user capacitors with high
reliability and small size.
With wide selection of temperature characteristics and voltage ratings, the user can make use for in various
circuit application.
※ special specification like a Automobile, Medical, Military, Aviation should be discuss with our sales representatives
Ceramic Type
EK  R  3A  102  K  09  F  K  5
How to Order
Style & Class
Mark Product Name Mark Product Name
CC, EC Temperature Compensating Type SD AC250/400V(Testing Voltage : AC4000V)
CK, EK High Dielectric Type SC AC250(Testing Voltage : AC2500V)
CG Semiconductive Type
Temp. Char.
Rating Voltage
CC, EC Type (PPM/℃) CK, EK, CG, SC, SD Type
C NPO(0) T N470(-470) B Y5P(+10~ -10%)
L N80(-80) U N750(-750) R Y5R(+15~ -15%)
P N150(-150) O SL(+350~ -1000) E Y5U(+22~ -56%)
R N220(-220) F Y5V(+22~ -82%)
S N330(-330)
1A 10V 1B 12.5V 1C 16V 1E 25V 1H 50V
2A 100V 2B 125V 2E 250V 2G 400V 2H 500V
3A 1KV 3B 1.25KV 3D 2KV 3F 3.15KV 3G 4KV 3H 5KV 3J 6.3KV
4A 10KV 4B 12.5KV 4C 16KV
w
w
w
.sam
w
ha.com
D
ISC
 C
eram
ic C
apacitors
DISC Ceramic Capacitors 97
Capacitance
(in picofarads) The first two digits indicate significant digits. The 3rd digit indicate the number of zero following.
R denotes decimal.
Ex.)0.5㎊-OR5, 10㎊-100, 100㎊-101
Cap. Tolerance
Mark Cap. Tolerance Mark Cap. Tolerance Mark Cap. Tolerance
C ±0.25㎊ J ±5% P +100%-0%
D ±0.5㎊ K ±10% Z +80%-20%
F ±1.0㎊ M ±20%
Disc Diameter
Code Dia(Ømm) Code Dia(Ømm) Code Dia(Ømm) Code Dia(Ømm) Code Dia(Ømm)
04 4.0 08 8.0 11 11.0 15 15.0 20 20.0
05 5.0 09 9.0 12 12.5 16 16.0
06 6.3 10 10.0 14 14.0 18 18.0
07 7.0 08 8.0
Packing Style Lead Variation
F
Taping Type
S Straight Type
K In - Kink Type
Flat Pack
F Out - Kink Type
S Straight Long Type
W Kink Short Type
B Bulk K Kink Long Type
L Kink Short Type
N Straight Short Type
Packing Style
Lead Variation
Lead Spacing & Pitch of Component
Straight Type
In-kink
Forming(Kink) Type
Out-kink
Taping Type Bulk Type
Code Lead Spacing(mm) Pitch of Component(mm) Code Lead Spacing(mm)
5 5.0 12.7 2 2.5
7 7.5 15.0 5 5.0
8 7.5 30.0 7 7.5
9 7.5 25.4 1 10.0

Capacitance Value According to Type(㎊)
Capacitance(pF) Dimensions(mm) Part No. Marking
Y5P(B) Y5U(E) Y5V(F) D T F Ød (How to order)
10000 2200, 2700, 3300,
10000 4.0 3.0 5.0(2.5) 0.5 CG 1E 04
3900, 4700, 6800
10000, 15000 22000 5.0 3.0 5.0(2.5) 0.5 CG 1E 05
22000 22000, 27000, 33000 47000, 56000, 100000 6.3 3.0 5.0 0.5 CG 1E 06
47000 47000 8.0 3.0 5.0 0.5 CG 1E 08
56000, 68000 220000 10.0 3.0 5.0 0.5 CG 1E 10
100000 12.5 3.0 5.0 0.5 CG 1E 12
10000 4.0 3.0 5.0(2.5) 0.5 CG 1H 04
10000 22000, 33000 5.0 3.0 5.0(2.5) 0.5 CG 1H 05
47000, 56000 6.3 3.0 5.0 0.5 CG 1H 06
22000 68000,100000 8.0 3.0 5.0 0.5 CG 1H 08
25V
DC
50V
DC
B
103
25V
D≤5.0
R
222M
25V
6.3≤D≤9.0
B
103
D≤5.0
R
104M
25V
SWC
D≥10.0
104
6.3≤D≤9.0
w
w
w
.sam
w
ha.com
D
ISC
 C
eram
ic C
apacitors
T.C
R.V
DISC Ceramic Capacitors 103
Low Loss Ceramic Capacitors(SL & R Series)
Specification
Temp. Range : -25 ~ +85℃
Operating Temperature Range : -25 ~ +125℃
Capacitance : Measured at 1K㎐, 0.1 Vrms and 20℃±2℃
Testing Voltage : R.V×2
Insulation Resistance : 10,000MΩMin.
at 500V DC for 1 minute
Temperature Characteristics & Dissipation Factor
T.C SL R(Y5V)
Change Rate  -1000~350PPM ±15%
D.F 30㎊ and over : 1000Min. 0.2%Max.
less then 30㎊ : 400+(20× C)Min.
Capacitance (㎊) Dimensions(mm) Part No. Marking
R.V SL R(Y5R) D T F Ød (How to order)
10, 11, 12, 15, 18, 20, 22, 24, 27, 220, 270, 330, 390  6.3  5.0 5.0  0.50 EK△3A△△△△06△△30, 33, 39, 43, 47, 51
470 7.0 5.0 5.0 0.50 EK△3A△△△△07△△
56, 62, 68, 75, 82, 91, 100 560, 680 8.0 5.0 5.0 0.50 EK△3A△△△△08△△
820,1000 9.0 5.0 5.0(7.5) 0.50(0.60) EK△3A△△△△09△△
110, 120, 150 1200 10.0 5.0 5.0(7.5) 0.50(0.60) EK△3A△△△△10△△
1500 11. 0 5.0 5.0(7.5) 0.50(0.60) EK△3A△△△△11△△

SVC Varistors Type
SVC 471 D-14A FF 7
How to Order
Basic Type
ZnO Varistor
Chip Element Size(Dia)
05 : Ø5mm, 07 : Ø7mm,
10 : Ø10mm, 14 : Ø14mm,
20 :Ø20mm
Varistor Nominal Voltage
(The first two digit indicate significaticant digits)
(The 3rd digit indicate the number of zeros
following)
Classification
A : High Voltage(82V and above)
B : Low Voltage(less then 68V)
Packing Style   Lead Variation Packing Style   Lead Variation
S Straight Long Type
W Kink Short Type
B Bulk  K Kink Long Type
L Kink Short Type
N Straight Short Type
S Straight Type
F  Taping Type Flat Pack  K In-Kink Type
F Out-Kink Type
Style
D : Disk Type Varistor
Packing Style &
Lead Variation
Lead Spacing &
Pitch of Component
w
w
w
.sam
w
ha.com
D
ISC
 C
eram
ic C
apacitors
DISC Ceramic Capacitors 115
Taping Type Bulk Type
Code Lead Spacing(mm) Pitch of Component(mm) Code Lead Spacing(mm)
5 5.0 12.7 5 5.0
7 7.5 15.0 7 7.5
8 7.5 30.0 1 10.0
9 7.5 25.4
1 10.0 30.0
SVC Characteristic Curves
V - Ⅰ Curve
Small - current region of V -Ⅰcurve Temporary power frequency over voltage capability
B Type
Withstand discharge impulse current
characteristics(Typical)
A Type
Withstand discharge impulse
current characteristics(Typical)
Suffix Code
SVC Varistors Type
116
Specification